Works, the College of Southern Maryland or the County Board of Education. It is 
hereby estimated and determined that the costs of the Projects not financed by funds 
from sources other than the borrowing authorized by this Resolution will be not less 
than Fifty-Five Million Dollars ($55,000,000) and that the costs of the Projects, 
together with the costs of the issuance of the Bonds (hereinafter defined) that the 
County determines to finance with the proceeds thereof, are to be financed to the 
extent of Fifty-Five Million Dollars ($55,000,000) from the proceeds of the sale of 
the Bonds authorized to be sold and issued by this Resolution. 

Section 2: It is hereby determined that the County shall borrow money and 
incur indebtedness in the following principal amounts pursuant to the authority of the